\$377,362.50 (41/41 items)

Address **18001 old cutler road, #554** =\$437,362.50

+ \$60,000 (allowance)

Bid #OPN2121531B1 - Cleaning, Televising, Grouting and Video Capture Services

Creation Date Jul 29, 2020

Start Date Oct 12, 2020 2:45:30 PM EDT End Date Nov 4, 2020 2:00:00 PM EST

miami, FL 33157

Awarded Date Not Yet Awarded

EnviroWaste Services Group

Bid Contact eduardo barba eddy.barba@envirowastesg.com Dh 205 627 0665

Ph	305-637-9665			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
ltem #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price
OPN2121531B1- -01-01	Group 1: Sewer Cleaning and Video Recording - 6 to 8 inch pipe diameter - First Offer		150000 / linear foot	\$195,000.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes: To answer item 20.15 Television survey logs, EW uses WinCan VX.		Television survey logs, EWSG
OPN2121531B1- -01-02	Group 1: Sewer Cleaning and Video Recording - 10 to 12 inch pipe diameter - First Offer		7000 / linear foot	\$21,000.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2121531B1- -01-03	Group 1: Sewer Cleaning and Video Recording - 14 to 18 inch pipe diameter - First Offer		2000 / linear foot	\$7,000.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2121531B1- -01-04	Group 1: Sewer Cleaning and Video Recording - 20 to 30 inch pipe diameter - First Offer		125 / linear foot	\$1,000.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2121531B1- -01-05	Group 1: Sewer Video Recording only - 6 to 8 inch pipe diameter - First Offer	\$1.25	200 / linear foot	\$250.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2121531B1- -01-06	Group 1: Sewer Video Recording only - 10 to 12 inch pipe diameter - First Offer		250 / linear foot	\$437.50
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		_
OPN2121531B1- -01-07	Group 1: Sewer Video Recording only - 14 to 18 inch pipe diameter - First Offer		300 / linear foot	\$750.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2121531B1- -01-08	Group 1: Sewer Video Recording only - 20 to 30 inch pipe diameter - First Offer		300 / linear foot	\$1,350.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2121531B1- -01-09	Group 1: Sewer Cleaning only - 6 to 16 inch pipe diameter - First Offer		500 / linear foot	\$1,000.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2121531B1- -01-10	Group 1: Sewer Cleaning only - 18 to 24 inch pipe diameter - First Offer		250 / linear foot	\$1,000.00

ning, Televising, Product Code:	Broward County County Comm			Exhibit 1 Page 2 of 20
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
OPN2121531B1- -01-11	- Group 1: Sewer Cleaning only - 30 inch pipe diameter First Offer	\$5.00	125 / linear foot	\$625
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
OPN2121531B1- -01-12	Group 1: Cleaning of Retail Lift Station Wet Wells - First Offer		8 / each	\$4,000
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2121531B1- -01-13	Group 1: Clean Obstruction or Blockage - First Offer	\$195.00	20 / hour	\$3,900
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:	·	
OPN2121531B1- -01-14	- Group 1: Urgent Call-Out, Mobilization/Demobilization First Offer	\$500.00	2 / each	\$1,000
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:	· · · · ·	
OPN2121531B1- -01-15	Group 1: Grout Leaking Joints in 6 to 12 inch pipe diameter - First Offer		10 / each	\$1,750
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:	·	
OPN2121531B1- -01-16	Group 1: Grout Leaking Joints in 14 to 20 inch pipe diameter - First Offer	\$225.00	10 / each	\$2,250
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2121531B1- -01-17	Group 1: Grout Leaking Joints in 24 to 30 inch pipe diameter - First Offer		3 / each	\$900.
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2121531B1- -01-18	Group 1: Grout Leaking Maintenance Access Structures, 0 to 6 foot Deep - First Offer		5 / each	\$8,750
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2121531B1- -01-19	Group 1: Grout Leaking Maintenance Access Structures, 6 to 12 foot Deep - First Offer		2 / each	\$4,000
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:	·	
OPN2121531B1- -01-20	Group 1: Grout Leaking Maintenance Access Structures, 12 foot and Deeper - First Offer		1 / each	\$2,000
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2121531B1- -01-21	Group 1: Grout Leaking Lateral, up to 5 Feet from Main - First Offer	\$275.00	13 / each	\$3,575.
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2121531B1- -01-22	Group 1: Grout Leaking Lateral, up to 20 Feet from Main - First Offer		13 / each	\$3,575.
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2121531B1- -01-23	Group 1: Grout Leaking Lateral From Cleanout - First Offer		15 / each	\$1,500
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:		

ning, Televising,	County Comm	issioners		Page 3 of 20
-01-24	pipe diameter - First Offer		foot	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2121531B1- -01-25	Group 1: Grout pipe in place for abandonment, 8 inch pipe diameter - First Offer	\$5.00	500 / linear foot	\$2,500
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2121531B1- -01-26	Group 1: Grout pipe in place for abandonment, 10 inch pipe diameter - First Offer		250 / linear foot	\$1,750
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2121531B1- -01-27	Group 1: Grout pipe in place for abandonment, 12 inch pipe diameter - First Offer	\$8.00	250 / linear foot	\$2,000
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2121531B1- -01-28	Group 1: Jet Cleaning Sewer Storm Drain Pipe, 12 to 24 inch pipe diameter - First Offer	\$4.00	1200 / linear foot	\$4,800
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2121531B1- -01-29	Group 1: Jet Cleaning Sewer Storm Drain Pipe, 27 to 36 inch pipe diameter - First Offer	\$8.00	125 / linear foot	\$1,000
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2121531B1- -01-30	Group 1: By-pass pumping of sewage - First Offer	\$50.00	8 / hour	\$400
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2121531B1- -01-31	Group 1: Tankering - First Offer	\$150.00	80 / hour	\$12,000
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2121531B1- -01-32	Group 1: Vacuum Truck, Regular Business Hours - First Offer	\$110.00	400 / hour	\$44,000
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2121531B1- -01-33	Group 1: Vacuum Truck, All Other Hours - First Offer	\$135.00	80 / hour	\$10,800
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2121531B1- -01-34	Group 1: Extra charge for vacuum hose, in excess of 30 feet - First Offer	\$3.00	400 / linear foot	\$1,200
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2121531B1- -01-35	Group 1: Pressure Washing and Cleaning - First Offer	\$1.00	100 / square foot	\$100
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2121531B1- -01 - 36	Group 1: Confined Space Entry Equipment - First Offer	\$500.00	15 / day	\$7,500
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2121531B1- -01-37	Group 1: Laborer, Regular Business Hours - First Offer	\$50.00	300 / hour	\$15,000
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		

OPN2121531B1 - ning, Televising,	County Comm	y Board of issioners		Exhibit 1 Page 4 of 20
OPN2121531B1- -01-38	Group 1: Laborer, All Other Hours - First Offer	\$55.00	40 / hour	\$2,200
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2121531B1- -01-39	Group 1: Certified Master Plumber, Regular Business Hours - First Offer		40 / hour	\$2,400.
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2121531B1- -01-40	- Group 1: Apprentice Plumber, Regular Business Hours First Offer	\$50.00	40 / hour	\$2,000.
Product Code: Agency Notes:	·	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2121531B1- -01-41	Group 1: Furnish and Install Sod - First Offer	\$1.00	100 / square foot	\$100.
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
				Lot Total: \$377,362.
Bid Allowance				\$60,000
Ph	305-505-5565	Miar	ni Springs, Fl	L 33166
Bid Notes Plea Agency Notes:	ase see attached "Flotech-Bid Package-OPN21215	31" for experience, bo Supplier Notes: Please s	see attached "F	-lotech-Bid Package-
Agency Notes:		31" for experience, bo Supplier Notes: Please s OPN2121531" for experi	see attached "F ence, bonding	Flotech-Bid Package- and insurance information
	Line Item Group 1: Sewer Cleaning and Video Recording - 6 to 8 inch pipe diameter - First Offer	31" for experience, bo Supplier Notes: Please s OPN2121531" for experi Unit Price \$1.35	see attached "F	Flotech-Bid Package- and insurance information Total Pr
Agency Notes: Item # OPN2121531B1-	Line Item Group 1: Sewer Cleaning and Video Recording - 6 to 8	31" for experience, bo Supplier Notes: Please s OPN2121531" for experi Unit Price \$1.35	see attached "F ence, bonding Qty/Unit 150000 / linear foot	Flotech-Bid Package- and insurance information Total Pr
Agency Notes: Item # OPN2121531B1- -01-01 Product Code:	Line Item Group 1: Sewer Cleaning and Video Recording - 6 to 8	31" for experience, bo Supplier Notes: Please s OPN2121531" for experi Unit Price \$1.35 Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes: \$1.40	see attached "F ence, bonding Qty/Unit 150000 / linear foot	Flotech-Bid Package- and insurance information Total Pr \$202,500.
Agency Notes: Item # OPN2121531B1- -01-01 Product Code: Agency Notes: OPN2121531B1-	Line Item Group 1: Sewer Cleaning and Video Recording - 6 to 8 inch pipe diameter - First Offer Group 1: Sewer Cleaning and Video Recording - 10 to 12	31" for experience, bo Supplier Notes: Please s OPN2121531" for experi Unit Price \$1.35 Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes: \$1.40	see attached "F ence, bonding Qty/Unit 150000 / linear foot 7000 / linear foot	Flotech-Bid Package- and insurance information Total Pr \$202,500.
Agency Notes: Item # OPN2121531B1- -01-01 Product Code: Agency Notes: OPN2121531B1- -01-02 Product Code:	Line Item Group 1: Sewer Cleaning and Video Recording - 6 to 8 inch pipe diameter - First Offer Group 1: Sewer Cleaning and Video Recording - 10 to 12	31" for experience, bo Supplier Notes: Please so OPN2121531" for experi Unit Price \$1.35 Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes: \$1.40 Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes: \$1.90	see attached "F ence, bonding Qty/Unit 150000 / linear foot 7000 / linear foot	Flotech-Bid Package- and insurance information Total Pr \$202,500. \$9,800.
Agency Notes: Item # OPN2121531B1- -01-01 Product Code: Agency Notes: OPN2121531B1- -01-02 Product Code: Agency Notes: OPN2121531B1-	Line Item Group 1: Sewer Cleaning and Video Recording - 6 to 8 inch pipe diameter - First Offer Group 1: Sewer Cleaning and Video Recording - 10 to 12 inch pipe diameter - First Offer Group 1: Sewer Cleaning and Video Recording - 14 to 18	31" for experience, bo Supplier Notes: Please so OPN2121531" for experi Unit Price \$1.35 Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes: \$1.40 Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes: \$1.90	see attached "F ence, bonding Qty/Unit 150000 / linear foot 7000 / linear foot	
Agency Notes: Item # OPN2121531B1- -01-01 Product Code: Agency Notes: OPN2121531B1- -01-02 Product Code: Agency Notes: OPN2121531B1- -01-03 Product Code:	Line Item Group 1: Sewer Cleaning and Video Recording - 6 to 8 inch pipe diameter - First Offer Group 1: Sewer Cleaning and Video Recording - 10 to 12 inch pipe diameter - First Offer Group 1: Sewer Cleaning and Video Recording - 14 to 18	Supplier Notes: Please so OPN2121531" for experi Unit Price \$1.35 Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes: Supplier Notes: \$1.40 Supplier Notes: \$1.90 Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes: \$1.90	see attached "F ence, bonding Qty/Unit 150000 / linear foot 7000 / linear foot	Flotech-Bid Package- and insurance information Total Pr \$202,500. \$9,800.
Agency Notes: Item # OPN2121531B1- -01-01 Product Code: Agency Notes: OPN2121531B1- -01-02 Product Code: Agency Notes: OPN2121531B1- -01-03 Product Code: Agency Notes: OPN2121531B1- -01-03	Line Item Group 1: Sewer Cleaning and Video Recording - 6 to 8 inch pipe diameter - First Offer Group 1: Sewer Cleaning and Video Recording - 10 to 12 inch pipe diameter - First Offer Group 1: Sewer Cleaning and Video Recording - 14 to 18 inch pipe diameter - First Offer Group 1: Sewer Cleaning and Video Recording - 20 to 30 inch pipe diameter - First Offer	31" for experience, bo Supplier Notes: Please s OPN2121531" for experi Unit Price \$1,35 Supplier Product Code: \$1,90 Supplier Product Code: Supplier Product Code: \$1,90 Supplier Product Code: Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes: \$4,00 Supplier Product Code: Supplier Product Code:	see attached "F ence, bonding Qty/Unit 150000 / linear foot 7000 / linear foot 2000 / linear foot	Flotech-Bid Package- and insurance information Total Pr \$202,500. \$9,800. \$3,800.
Agency Notes: Item # OPN2121531B1- -01-01 Product Code: Agency Notes: OPN2121531B1- -01-02 Product Code: Agency Notes: OPN2121531B1- -01-03 Product Code: Agency Notes: OPN2121531B1- -01-04 Product Code:	Line Item Group 1: Sewer Cleaning and Video Recording - 6 to 8 inch pipe diameter - First Offer Group 1: Sewer Cleaning and Video Recording - 10 to 12 inch pipe diameter - First Offer Group 1: Sewer Cleaning and Video Recording - 14 to 18 inch pipe diameter - First Offer Group 1: Sewer Cleaning and Video Recording - 20 to 30	Supplier Notes: Please so OPN2121531" for experi Unit Price \$1.35 Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes: \$1.40 Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes: \$1.90 Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes: \$4.00 Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes: \$4.00	see attached "F ence, bonding Qty/Unit 150000 / linear foot 7000 / linear foot 2000 / linear foot	Flotech-Bid Package- and insurance information Total Pr \$202,500. \$9,800. \$3,800. \$3,800.
Agency Notes: Item # OPN2121531B1- -01-01 Product Code: Agency Notes: OPN2121531B1- -01-02 Product Code: Agency Notes: OPN2121531B1- -01-03 Product Code: Agency Notes: OPN2121531B1- -01-04 Product Code: Agency Notes: OPN2121531B1- -01-04	Line Item Group 1: Sewer Cleaning and Video Recording - 6 to 8 inch pipe diameter - First Offer Group 1: Sewer Cleaning and Video Recording - 10 to 12 inch pipe diameter - First Offer Group 1: Sewer Cleaning and Video Recording - 14 to 18 inch pipe diameter - First Offer Group 1: Sewer Cleaning and Video Recording - 20 to 30 inch pipe diameter - First Offer Group 1: Sewer Video Recording only - 6 to 8 inch pipe diameter - First Offer	31" for experience, bo Supplier Notes: Please s OPN2121531" for experi Unit Price \$1,35 Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes: \$1.90 Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes: \$1.00 Supplier Product Code: Supplier Product Code: Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes: \$1.00 Supplier Product Code: Supplier Product Code: \$1.00	see attached "F ence, bonding Qty/Unit 150000 / linear foot 7000 / linear foot 2000 / linear foot 125 / linear foot	Flotech-Bid Package- and insurance information Total Pr \$202,500. \$9,800. \$3,800.
Agency Notes: Item # OPN2121531B1- -01-01 Product Code: Agency Notes: OPN2121531B1- -01-02 Product Code: Agency Notes: OPN2121531B1- -01-03 Product Code: Agency Notes: OPN2121531B1- -01-04 Product Code: Agency Notes: OPN2121531B1- -01-05 Product Code: Agency Notes: OPN2121531B1- -01-05	Line Item Group 1: Sewer Cleaning and Video Recording - 6 to 8 inch pipe diameter - First Offer Group 1: Sewer Cleaning and Video Recording - 10 to 12 inch pipe diameter - First Offer Group 1: Sewer Cleaning and Video Recording - 14 to 18 inch pipe diameter - First Offer Group 1: Sewer Cleaning and Video Recording - 20 to 30 inch pipe diameter - First Offer Group 1: Sewer Video Recording only - 6 to 8 inch pipe	Supplier Notes: Please s OPN2121531" for experi Unit Price \$1.35 Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes: \$1.00 Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:	see attached "F ence, bonding Qty/Unit 150000 / linear foot 2000 / linear foot 125 / linear foot 2000 / linear foot	Flotech-Bid Package- and insurance information Total Pr \$202,500. \$9,800. \$3,800. \$3,800.
Agency Notes: Item # OPN2121531B1- -01-01 Product Code: Agency Notes: OPN2121531B1- -01-02 Product Code: Agency Notes: OPN2121531B1- -01-02 Product Code: Agency Notes: OPN2121531B1- -01-03 Product Code: Agency Notes: OPN2121531B1- -01-04 Product Code: Agency Notes: OPN2121531B1- -01-05 Product Code: Agency Notes: OPN2121531B1- -01-05	Line Item Group 1: Sewer Cleaning and Video Recording - 6 to 8 inch pipe diameter - First Offer Group 1: Sewer Cleaning and Video Recording - 10 to 12 inch pipe diameter - First Offer Group 1: Sewer Cleaning and Video Recording - 14 to 18 inch pipe diameter - First Offer Group 1: Sewer Cleaning and Video Recording - 20 to 30 inch pipe diameter - First Offer Group 1: Sewer Video Recording only - 6 to 8 inch pipe diameter - First Offer Group 1: Sewer Video Recording only - 6 to 8 inch pipe diameter - First Offer	Supplier Notes: Please so OPN2121531" for experi Unit Price \$1.35 Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes: \$1.40 Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes: \$1.90 Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes: \$4.00 Supplier Notes: \$4.00 Supplier Notes: \$1.00	see attached "F ence, bonding Qty/Unit 150000 / linear foot 2000 / linear foot 125 / linear foot 2000 / linear foot	Flotech-Bid Package- and insurance information Total Pr \$202,500. \$9,800. \$9,800. \$3,800. \$3,800. \$200.

ning, Televising,	County Comm			Page 5 of 20
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2121531B1- -01-08	Group 1: Sewer Video Recording only - 20 to 30 inch pipe diameter - First Offer	1	300 / linear foot	\$300
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2121531B1- -01-09	Group 1: Sewer Cleaning only - 6 to 16 inch pipe diameter - First Offer		500 / linear foot	\$500
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2121531B1- -01-10	Group 1: Sewer Cleaning only - 18 to 24 inch pipe diameter - First Offer		250 / linear foot	\$750
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2121531B1- -01-11	- Group 1: Sewer Cleaning only - 30 inch pipe diameter First Offer	\$3.50	125 / linear foot	\$437
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2121531B1- -01-12	Group 1: Cleaning of Retail Lift Station Wet Wells - First Offer	1	8 / each	\$4,800
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2121531B1- -01-13	Group 1: Clean Obstruction or Blockage - First Offer	\$250.00	20 / hour	\$5,000
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2121531B1- -01-14	- Group 1: Urgent Call-Out, Mobilization/Demobilization First Offer	\$900.00	2 / each	\$1,800
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:	:	
OPN2121531B1- -01-15	Group 1: Grout Leaking Joints in 6 to 12 inch pipe diameter - First Offer		10 / each	\$450.
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2121531B1- -01-16	Group 1: Grout Leaking Joints in 14 to 20 inch pipe diameter - First Offer	1	10 / each	\$450.
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2121531B1- -01-17	Group 1: Grout Leaking Joints in 24 to 30 inch pipe diameter - First Offer		3 / each	\$135
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2121531B1- -01-18	Group 1: Grout Leaking Maintenance Access Structures, 0 to 6 foot Deep - First Offer		5 / each	\$2,500
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:	· · ·	
OPN2121531B1- -01-19	Group 1: Grout Leaking Maintenance Access Structures, 6 to 12 foot Deep - First Offer		2 / each	\$1,500
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2121531B1- -01-20	Group 1: Grout Leaking Maintenance Access Structures, 12 foot and Deeper - First Offer		1 / each	\$750
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		

ning, Televising,	County Comm			Page 6 of 20
-01-21	First Offer			
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	:	
OPN2121531B1- -01-22	Group 1: Grout Leaking Lateral, up to 20 Feet from Main - First Offer	\$225.00	13 / each	\$2,925
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:		
OPN2121531B1- -01-23	Group 1: Grout Leaking Lateral From Cleanout - First Offer	\$225.00	15 / each	\$3,375
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	:	
OPN2121531B1- -01-24	Group 1: Grout pipe in place for abandonment, 6 inch pipe diameter - First Offer	\$5.00	250 / linear foot	\$1,250
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	:	
OPN2121531B1- -01-25	Group 1: Grout pipe in place for abandonment, 8 inch pipe diameter - First Offer	\$7.00	500 / linear foot	\$3,500
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	:	
OPN2121531B1- -01-26	Group 1: Grout pipe in place for abandonment, 10 inch pipe diameter - First Offer	\$10.00	250 / linear foot	\$2,500
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:		
OPN2121531B1- -01-27	Group 1: Grout pipe in place for abandonment, 12 inch pipe diameter - First Offer	\$12.00	250 / linear foot	\$3,000
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2121531B1- -01-28	Group 1: Jet Cleaning Sewer Storm Drain Pipe, 12 to 24 inch pipe diameter - First Offer	\$1.80	1200 / linear foot	\$2,160
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	:	
OPN2121531B1- -01-29	Group 1: Jet Cleaning Sewer Storm Drain Pipe, 27 to 36 inch pipe diameter - First Offer	\$2.00	125 / linear foot	\$250
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	:	
OPN2121531B1- -01-30	Group 1: By-pass pumping of sewage - First Offer	\$200.00	8 / hour	\$1,600
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:		
OPN2121531B1- -01-31	Group 1: Tankering - First Offer	\$250.00	80 / hour	\$20,000
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	:	
OPN2121531B1- -01-32	Group 1: Vacuum Truck, Regular Business Hours - First Offer	\$150.00	400 / hour	\$60,000
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:		
OPN2121531B1- -01-33	Group 1: Vacuum Truck, All Other Hours - First Offer	\$175.00	80 / hour	\$14,000
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	:	
OPN2121531B1- -01-34	Group 1: Extra charge for vacuum hose, in excess of 30 feet - First Offer		400 / linear foot	\$2,800
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code	:	

OPN2121531B1 - ning, Televising,	Broward County County Comm	/ Board of issioners		Exhibit 1 Page 7 of 20
OPN2121531B1- -01-35	Group 1: Pressure Washing and Cleaning - First Offer	\$18.00	100 / square foot	\$1,800.0
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2121531B1- -01-36	Group 1: Confined Space Entry Equipment - First Offer	\$75.00	15 / day	\$1,125.0
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2121531B1- -01-37	Group 1: Laborer, Regular Business Hours - First Offer	\$30.00	300 / hour	\$9,000.
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2121531B1- -01-38	Group 1: Laborer, All Other Hours - First Offer	\$50.00	40 / hour	\$2,000.
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2121531B1- -01-39	Group 1: Certified Master Plumber, Regular Business Hours - First Offer	\$125.00	40 / hour	\$5,000.
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2121531B1- -01-40	- Group 1: Apprentice Plumber, Regular Business Hours First Offer	\$70.00	40 / hour	\$2,800.
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2121531B1- -01-41	Group 1: Furnish and Install Sod - First Offer	\$2.00	100 / square foot	\$200.
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		-
				Lot Total: \$379,582.
Bid Allowance				\$60,000
Drainage Partn	ers LLC		\$	484,500.00 (41/41 iten
n P	/lichael Bontemps nchlbontemps8@gmail.com h 954-928-7252 ax		5 NW 199 St iami, FL 3316	
Qualifications N	ИВЕ	1		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
Item # OPN2121531B1-	Line Item Group 1: Sewer Cleaning and Video Recording - 6 to 8	Unit Price \$1.25	Qty/Unit 150000 /	Total Pr \$187,500.
-01-01 Product Code:	inch pipe diameter - First Offer	Supplier Product Code:	linear foot OPN2121531I	B101-01
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		1
OPN2121531B1- -01-02	Group 1: Sewer Cleaning and Video Recording - 10 to 12 inch pipe diameter - First Offer		7000 / linear foot	\$8,750
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:	OPN2121531	B101-02
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		

ning, Televising,	Broward County County Comm	issioners		Exhibit 1 Page 8 of 20
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:	OPN2121531	B101-04
OPN2121531B1- -01-05	Group 1: Sewer Video Recording only - 6 to 8 inch pipe diameter - First Offer		200 / linear foot	\$250.
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:	OPN2121531	B101-05
OPN2121531B1- -01-06	Group 1: Sewer Video Recording only - 10 to 12 inch pipe diameter - First Offer	\$1.50	250 / linear foot	\$375.
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		1
OPN2121531B1- -01-07	Group 1: Sewer Video Recording only - 14 to 18 inch pipe diameter - First Offer		300 / linear foot	\$450.
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2121531B1- -01-08	Group 1: Sewer Video Recording only - 20 to 30 inch pipe diameter - First Offer	1	300 / linear foot	\$600.
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2121531B1- -01-09	Group 1: Sewer Cleaning only - 6 to 16 inch pipe diameter - First Offer		500 / linear foot	\$625.
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2121531B1- -01-10	Group 1: Sewer Cleaning only - 18 to 24 inch pipe diameter - First Offer		250 / linear foot	\$375.
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2121531B1- -01-11	- Group 1: Sewer Cleaning only - 30 inch pipe diameter First Offer	\$3.00	125 / linear foot	\$375.
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:	:	
OPN2121531B1- -01-12	Group 1: Cleaning of Retail Lift Station Wet Wells - First Offer	\$400.00	8 / each	\$3,200.
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2121531B1- -01-13	Group 1: Clean Obstruction or Blockage - First Offer	\$250.00	20 / hour	\$5,000.
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:	:	
OPN2121531B1- -01-14	- Group 1: Urgent Call-Out, Mobilization/Demobilization First Offer	\$400.00	2 / each	\$800.
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:	:	
OPN2121531B1- -01-15	Group 1: Grout Leaking Joints in 6 to 12 inch pipe diameter - First Offer	\$150.00	10 / each	\$1,500.
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
OPN2121531B1- -01-16	Group 1: Grout Leaking Joints in 14 to 20 inch pipe diameter - First Offer	1	10 / each	\$1,500.
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
0001212152101	Group 1: Grout Leaking Joints in 24 to 30 inch pipe		3 / each	\$600.
OPN2121531B1- -01-17	diameter - First Offer			

ning, Televising,	County Comm	y Board of issioners		Exhibit 1 Page 9 of 20
-01-18	0 to 6 foot Deep - First Offer			
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:		
OPN2121531B1- -01-19	Group 1: Grout Leaking Maintenance Access Structures, 6 to 12 foot Deep - First Offer		2 / each	\$1,000
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:		
OPN2121531B1- -01-20	Group 1: Grout Leaking Maintenance Access Structures, 12 foot and Deeper - First Offer	\$400.00	1 / each	\$400
Product Code: Agency Notes:	· · · ·	Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:		
OPN2121531B1- -01-21	Group 1: Grout Leaking Lateral, up to 5 Feet from Main - First Offer	\$250.00	13 / each	\$3,250
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:		
OPN2121531B1- -01-22	Group 1: Grout Leaking Lateral, up to 20 Feet from Main - First Offer		13 / each	\$4,550
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:		
OPN2121531B1- -01-23	Group 1: Grout Leaking Lateral From Cleanout - First Offer		15 / each	\$5,250
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2121531B1- -01-24	Group 1: Grout pipe in place for abandonment, 6 inch pipe diameter - First Offer		250 / linear foot	\$6,250
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:		
OPN2121531B1- -01-25	Group 1: Grout pipe in place for abandonment, 8 inch pipe diameter - First Offer		500 / linear foot	\$12,500
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:		
OPN2121531B1- -01-26	Group 1: Grout pipe in place for abandonment, 10 inch pipe diameter - First Offer		250 / linear foot	\$6,250
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:		
OPN2121531B1- -01-27	Group 1: Grout pipe in place for abandonment, 12 inch pipe diameter - First Offer		250 / linear foot	\$6,250
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:		
OPN2121531B1- -01-28	Group 1: Jet Cleaning Sewer Storm Drain Pipe, 12 to 24 inch pipe diameter - First Offer		1200 / linear foot	\$2,400.
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2121531B1- -01-29	Group 1: Jet Cleaning Sewer Storm Drain Pipe, 27 to 36 inch pipe diameter - First Offer		125 / linear foot	\$312.
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:		
OPN2121531B1- -01-30	Group 1: By-pass pumping of sewage - First Offer	\$125.00	8 / hour	\$1,000
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:		
OPN2121531B1- -01-31	Group 1: Tankering - First Offer		80 / hour	\$16,000
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	OPN2121531B	101-31

OPN2121531B1 - ning, Televising,	Broward County County Commi			Exhibit 1 Page 10 of 20
OPN2121531B1- -01-32	Group 1: Vacuum Truck, Regular Business Hours - First Offer	\$200.00	400 / hour	\$80,000.0
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:	OPN2121531B	101-32
OPN2121531B1- -01-33	Group 1: Vacuum Truck, All Other Hours - First Offer	\$200.00	80 / hour	\$16,000.0
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2121531B1- -01-34	Group 1: Extra charge for vacuum hose, in excess of 30 feet - First Offer	\$200.00	400 / linear foot	\$80,000.0
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2121531B1- -01-35	Group 1: Pressure Washing and Cleaning - First Offer	\$100.00	100 / square foot	\$10,000.0
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2121531B1- -01-36	Group 1: Confined Space Entry Equipment - First Offer	\$25.00	15 / day	\$375.(
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2121531B1- -01-37	Group 1: Laborer, Regular Business Hours - First Offer	\$25.00	300 / hour	\$7,500.0
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2121531B1- -01-38	Group 1: Laborer, All Other Hours - First Offer	\$25.00	40 / hour	\$1,000.0
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2121531B1- -01-39	Group 1: Certified Master Plumber, Regular Business Hours - First Offer	\$55.00	40 / hour	\$2,200.0
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2121531B1- -01-40	Group 1: Apprentice Plumber, Regular Business Hours - First Offer	\$45.00	40 / hour	\$1,800.0
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2121531B1- -01-41	Group 1: Furnish and Install Sod - First Offer	\$25.00	100 / square foot	\$2,500.0
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
1				Lot Total: \$484,500.
Bid Allowance				\$60,000

Bid Contact Raymond Lindsley

bidreg@nwmcc.com Ph 973-483-3200 Fax 973-483-5065

Address 1806 NEWARK TPKE Kearny, NJ 07032

Agency Notes

Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
ltem #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price
OPN2121531B1- -01-01	Group 1: Sewer Cleaning and Video Recording - 6 to 8 inch pipe diameter - First Offer		150000 / linear foot	\$291,000.00
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:		

ning, Televising,	County Comm			Page 11 of 20
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
OPN2121531B1- -01-02	Group 1: Sewer Cleaning and Video Recording - 10 to 12 inch pipe diameter - First Offer	\$2.65	7000 / linear foot	\$18,550.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2121531B1- -01-03	Group 1: Sewer Cleaning and Video Recording - 14 to 18 inch pipe diameter - First Offer	\$3.50	2000 / linear foot	\$7,000.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2121531B1- -01-04	Group 1: Sewer Cleaning and Video Recording - 20 to 30 inch pipe diameter - First Offer	\$24.25	125 / linear foot	\$3,031.25
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2121531B1- -01-05	Group 1: Sewer Video Recording only - 6 to 8 inch pipe diameter - First Offer	\$8.75	200 / linear foot	\$1,750.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2121531B1- -01-06	Group 1: Sewer Video Recording only - 10 to 12 inch pipe diameter - First Offer	\$7.00	250 / linear foot	\$1,750.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:	· · ·	
OPN2121531B1- -01-07	Group 1: Sewer Video Recording only - 14 to 18 inch pipe diameter - First Offer	\$5.85	300 / linear foot	\$1,755.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2121531B1- -01-08	Group 1: Sewer Video Recording only - 20 to 30 inch pipe diameter - First Offer	\$5.85	300 / linear foot	\$1,755.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:	· · ·	
OPN2121531B1- -01-09	Group 1: Sewer Cleaning only - 6 to 16 inch pipe diameter - First Offer	\$3.50	500 / linear foot	\$1,750.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:	·	
OPN2121531B1- -01-10	Group 1: Sewer Cleaning only - 18 to 24 inch pipe diameter - First Offer		250 / linear foot	\$1,750.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:	i	
OPN2121531B1- -01-11	- Group 1: Sewer Cleaning only - 30 inch pipe diameter First Offer	\$14.00	125 / linear foot	\$1,750.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2121531B1- -01-12	Group 1: Cleaning of Retail Lift Station Wet Wells - First Offer		8 / each	\$25,200.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2121531B1- -01-13	Group 1: Clean Obstruction or Blockage - First Offer	\$220.00	20 / hour	\$4,400.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2121531B1- -01-14	- Group 1: Urgent Call-Out, Mobilization/Demobilization First Offer	\$1,000.00	2 / each	\$2,000.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:	I_	
OPN2121531B1- -01-15	Group 1: Grout Leaking Joints in 6 to 12 inch pipe diameter - First Offer		10 / each	\$2,750.00

bid #OPN2121531B1 -		
Cleaning, Televising,		

ning, Televising,	County Comm	issioners		Page 12 of 20
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2121531B1- -01-16	Group 1: Grout Leaking Joints in 14 to 20 inch pipe diameter - First Offer		10 / each	\$2,850.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2121531B1- -01-17	Group 1: Grout Leaking Joints in 24 to 30 inch pipe diameter - First Offer		3 / each	\$2,850.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2121531B1- 01-18	Group 1: Grout Leaking Maintenance Access Structures, 0 to 6 foot Deep - First Offer		5 / each	\$2,900.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2121531B1- 01-19	Group 1: Grout Leaking Maintenance Access Structures, 6 to 12 foot Deep - First Offer		2 / each	\$2,900.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2121531B1- -01-20	Group 1: Grout Leaking Maintenance Access Structures, 12 foot and Deeper - First Offer		1 / each	\$2,900.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2121531B1- -01-21	Group 1: Grout Leaking Lateral, up to 5 Feet from Main - First Offer	\$550.00	13 / each	\$7,150.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2121531B1- 01-22	Group 1: Grout Leaking Lateral, up to 20 Feet from Main - First Offer		13 / each	\$9,425.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2121531B1- -01-23	Group 1: Grout Leaking Lateral From Cleanout - First Offer		15 / each	\$7,125.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2121531B1- -01-24	Group 1: Grout pipe in place for abandonment, 6 inch pipe diameter - First Offer		250 / linear foot	\$1,687.50
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2121531B1- -01-25	Group 1: Grout pipe in place for abandonment, 8 inch pipe diameter - First Offer		500 / linear foot	\$4,375.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:	·	
OPN2121531B1- -01-26	Group 1: Grout pipe in place for abandonment, 10 inch pipe diameter - First Offer		250 / linear foot	\$2,750.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2121531B1- 01-27	Group 1: Grout pipe in place for abandonment, 12 inch pipe diameter - First Offer		250 / linear foot	\$3,500.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2121531B1- -01-28	Group 1: Jet Cleaning Sewer Storm Drain Pipe, 12 to 24 inch pipe diameter - First Offer		1200 / linear foot	\$10,800.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:	I	

OPN2121531B1 - ning, Televising,	Broward Coun County Comm			Exhibit 1 Page 13 of 20
OPN2121531B1- -01-29	Group 1: Jet Cleaning Sewer Storm Drain Pipe, 27 to 36 inch pipe diameter - First Offe		125 / linear foot	\$1,875
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2121531B1- -01-30	Group 1: By-pass pumping of sewage - First Offe	r \$1,000.00	8 / hour	\$8,000
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2121531B1- -01-31	Group 1: Tankering - First Offe	r \$110.00	80 / hour	\$8,800
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2121531B1- -01-32	Group 1: Vacuum Truck, Regular Business Hours - Firs Offe		400 / hour	\$62,000
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2121531B1- -01-33	Group 1: Vacuum Truck, All Other Hours - First Offe	r \$210.00	80 / hour	\$16,800
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2121531B1- -01-34	Group 1: Extra charge for vacuum hose, in excess of 30 feet - First Offe		400 / linear foot	\$6,000
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2121531B1- -01-35	Group 1: Pressure Washing and Cleaning - First Offe	r \$4.50	100 / square foot	\$450
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:	·	
OPN2121531B1- -01-36	Group 1: Confined Space Entry Equipment - First Offe	r \$200.00	15 / day	\$3,000
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2121531B1- -01-37	Group 1: Laborer, Regular Business Hours - First Offe	- ··	300 / hour	\$16,500
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2121531B1- -01-38	Group 1: Laborer, All Other Hours - First Offe		40 / hour	\$3,300
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:	1	
OPN2121531B1- -01-39	Group 1: Certified Master Plumber, Regular Busines Hours - First Offe	5 \$210.00	40 / hour	\$8,400
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2121531B1- -01-40	Group 1: Apprentice Plumber, Regular Business Hours First Offe	- \$78.00	40 / hour	\$3,120
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2121531B1- -01-41	Group 1: Furnish and Install Sod - First Offe		100 / square foot	\$400
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:	· · · ·	
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		

Shenandoah General Construction

\$581,490.00 (41/41 items)

Bid Contact Margaret Lary Margaret.Lary@shenandoahconstruction.com Ph 954-975-0098 Fax 954-975-9718

Address 1888 NW 22 Street Pompano Beach, FL 33069

Fax	(954-975-9718	1		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
ltem #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price
OPN2121531B1- -01-01	Group 1: Sewer Cleaning and Video Recording - 6 to 8 inch pipe diameter - First Offer	\$2.00	150000 / linear foot	\$300,000.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2121531B1- -01-02	Group 1: Sewer Cleaning and Video Recording - 10 to 12 inch pipe diameter - First Offer	\$2.25	7000 / linear foot	\$15,750.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2121531B1- -01-03	Group 1: Sewer Cleaning and Video Recording - 14 to 18 inch pipe diameter - First Offer	\$2.50	2000 / linear foot	\$5,000.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:		
OPN2121531B1- -01-04	Group 1: Sewer Cleaning and Video Recording - 20 to 30 inch pipe diameter - First Offer	\$6.00	125 / linear foot	\$750.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:		
OPN2121531B1- -01-05	Group 1: Sewer Video Recording only - 6 to 8 inch pipe diameter - First Offer	\$1.75	200 / linear foot	\$350.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2121531B1- -01-06	Group 1: Sewer Video Recording only - 10 to 12 inch pipe diameter - First Offer	\$2.00	250 / linear foot	\$500.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2121531B1- -01-07	Group 1: Sewer Video Recording only - 14 to 18 inch pipe diameter - First Offer	\$2.25	300 / linear foot	\$675.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:	:	
OPN2121531B1- -01-08	Group 1: Sewer Video Recording only - 20 to 30 inch pipe diameter - First Offer	\$3.00	300 / linear foot	\$900.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:	:	
OPN2121531B1- -01-09	Group 1: Sewer Cleaning only - 6 to 16 inch pipe diameter - First Offer	\$1.00	500 / linear foot	\$500.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2121531B1- -01-10	Group 1: Sewer Cleaning only - 18 to 24 inch pipe diameter - First Offer	\$2.00	250 / linear foot	\$500.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:		
OPN2121531B1- -01-11	- Group 1: Sewer Cleaning only - 30 inch pipe diameter First Offer	\$4.00	125 / linear foot	\$500.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:		
OPN2121531B1- -01-12	Group 1: Cleaning of Retail Lift Station Wet Wells - First Offer		8 / each	\$8,000.00

ning, Televising,	County Commis	ssioners		Page 15 of 20
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2121531B1- -01-13	Group 1: Clean Obstruction or Blockage - First Offer	\$215.00	20 / hour	\$4,300.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2121531B1- -01-14	- Group 1: Urgent Call-Out, Mobilization/Demobilization First Offer	\$500.00	2 / each	\$1,000.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2121531B1- -01-15	Group 1: Grout Leaking Joints in 6 to 12 inch pipe diameter - First Offer	\$300.00	10 / each	\$3,000.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2121531B1- -01-16	Group 1: Grout Leaking Joints in 14 to 20 inch pipe diameter - First Offer	\$400.00	10 / each	\$4,000.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2121531B1- -01-17	Group 1: Grout Leaking Joints in 24 to 30 inch pipe diameter - First Offer	\$600.00	3 / each	\$1,800.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2121531B1- -01-18	Group 1: Grout Leaking Maintenance Access Structures, 0 to 6 foot Deep - First Offer	\$1,000.00	5 / each	\$5,000.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2121531B1- -01-19	Group 1: Grout Leaking Maintenance Access Structures, 6 to 12 foot Deep - First Offer	\$1,800.00	2 / each	\$3,600.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2121531B1- -01-20	Group 1: Grout Leaking Maintenance Access Structures, 12 foot and Deeper - First Offer	\$2,000.00	1 / each	\$2,000.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2121531B1- -01-21	Group 1: Grout Leaking Lateral, up to 5 Feet from Main - First Offer	\$500.00	13 / each	\$6,500.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2121531B1- -01-22	Group 1: Grout Leaking Lateral, up to 20 Feet from Main - First Offer	\$800.00	13 / each	\$10,400.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2121531B1- -01-23	Group 1: Grout Leaking Lateral From Cleanout - First Offer	\$800.00	15 / each	\$12,000.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:	·	
OPN2121531B1- -01-24	Group 1: Grout pipe in place for abandonment, 6 inch pipe diameter - First Offer	\$30.00	250 / linear foot	\$7,500.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:	·	
OPN2121531B1- -01-25	Group 1: Grout pipe in place for abandonment, 8 inch pipe diameter - First Offer	\$35.00	500 / linear foot	\$17,500.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		

OPN2121531B1 - ning, Televising,	Broward County County Commis			Exhibit 1 Page 16 of 20
OPN2121531B1- -01-26	Group 1: Grout pipe in place for abandonment, 10 inch pipe diameter - First Offer		250 / linear foot	\$10,000
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	:	
OPN2121531B1- -01-27	Group 1: Grout pipe in place for abandonment, 12 inch pipe diameter - First Offer		250 / linear foot	\$11,250
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	:	
OPN2121531B1- -01-28	Group 1: Jet Cleaning Sewer Storm Drain Pipe, 12 to 24 inch pipe diameter - First Offer	\$2.00	1200 / linear foot	\$2,400
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	:	
OPN2121531B1- -01-29	Group 1: Jet Cleaning Sewer Storm Drain Pipe, 27 to 36 inch pipe diameter - First Offer		125 / linear foot	\$625
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	:	
OPN2121531B1- -01-30	Group 1: By-pass pumping of sewage - First Offer	\$150.00	8 / hour	\$1,200
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	:	
OPN2121531B1- -01-31	Group 1: Tankering - First Offer	\$215.00	80 / hour	\$17,200
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	:	
OPN2121531B1- -01-32	Group 1: Vacuum Truck, Regular Business Hours - First Offer	\$215.00	400 / hour	\$86,000
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	:	
OPN2121531B1- -01-33	Group 1: Vacuum Truck, All Other Hours - First Offer	\$215.00	80 / hour	\$17,200
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	:	
OPN2121531B1- -01-34	Group 1: Extra charge for vacuum hose, in excess of 30 feet - First Offer	\$2.50	400 / linear foot	\$1,000
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	:	
OPN2121531B1- -01-35	Group 1: Pressure Washing and Cleaning - First Offer	\$10.00	100 / square foot	\$1,000
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	:	
OPN2121531B1- -01-36	Group 1: Confined Space Entry Equipment - First Offer	\$100.00	15 / day	\$1,500
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	:	
OPN2121531B1- -01-37	Group 1: Laborer, Regular Business Hours - First Offer	\$35.00	300 / hour	\$10,500
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	:	
OPN2121531B1- -01-38	Group 1: Laborer, All Other Hours - First Offer	\$45.00	40 / hour	\$1,800
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	:	
OPN2121531B1- -01-39	Group 1: Certified Master Plumber, Regular Business Hours - First Offer	\$108.00	40 / hour	\$4,320
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code		

Cleaning, Televising, **County Commissioners** Page 17 of 20 **Agency Notes:** Supplier Notes: OPN2121531B1-\$83.00 40 / hour Group 1: Apprentice Plumber, Regular Business Hours \$3,320.00 -01-40 First Offer Product Code: **Supplier Product Code:** Agency Notes: **Supplier Notes:** \$1.50 100 / \$150.00 OPN2121531B1-Group 1: Furnish and Install Sod - First Offer -01-41 square foot Product Code: Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes: **Agency Notes:** Lot Total: \$581,490.00 **Bid Allowance** \$60,000.00 Clean Grounds, Inc. \$298,975.00 (17/41 items) Bid Contact Michael Bowe Address 820 S.W. 95 Terrace michaelabowe@yahoo.com Pembroke Pines, FL 33025 Ph 954-655-4175 Agency Notes: **Supplier Notes:** Item # Line Item **Unit Price** Qty/Unit **Total Price** 150000/ OPN2121531B1-Group 1: Sewer Cleaning and Video Recording - 6 to 8 \$1.00 \$150,000.00 -01-01 inch pipe diameter - First Offer linear foot **Product Code:** Supplier Product Code: **Supplier Notes: Agency Notes:** OPN2121531B1-Group 1: Sewer Cleaning and Video Recording - 10 to 12 \$1.50 7000/ \$10,500.00 inch pipe diameter - First Offer -01-02 linear foot Product Code: **Supplier Product Code:** Agency Notes: Supplier Notes: \$2.00 2000/ OPN2121531B1-Group 1: Sewer Cleaning and Video Recording - 14 to 18 \$4,000.00 -01-03 inch pipe diameter - First Offer linear foot **Product Code:** Supplier Product Code: Agency Notes: **Supplier Notes:** \$3.50 125 / linear OPN2121531B1-Group 1: Sewer Cleaning and Video Recording - 20 to 30 \$437.50 -01-04 inch pipe diameter - First Offer foot Product Code: Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes: Agency Notes: \$1.50 200 / linear OPN2121531B1-Group 1: Sewer Video Recording only - 6 to 8 inch pipe \$300.00 diameter - First Offer -01-05 foot **Product Code: Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes: Agency Notes:** OPN2121531B1-Group 1: Sewer Video Recording only - 10 to 12 inch pipe \$1.50 250 / linear \$375.00 diameter - First Offer -01-06 foot Product Code: **Supplier Product Code:** Agency Notes: **Supplier Notes:** OPN2121531B1-Group 1: Sewer Video Recording only - 14 to 18 inch pipe \$1.50 300 / linear \$450.00 -01-07 diameter - First Offer foot Product Code: **Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:** Agency Notes: OPN2121531B1-Group 1: Sewer Video Recording only - 20 to 30 inch pipe \$1.50 300 / linear \$450.00 diameter - First Offer -01-08 foot Product Code: **Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:** Agency Notes: OPN2121531B1-\$1.50 500 / linear Group 1: Sewer Cleaning only - 6 to 16 inch pipe \$750.00 -01-09 diameter - First Offer foot Product Code: Supplier Product Code:

Broward County Board of

bid #OPN2121531B1 -

Exhibit 1

ning, Televising,	County Comm			Page 18 of 20
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
OPN2121531B1- -01-10	Group 1: Sewer Cleaning only - 18 to 24 inch pipe diameter - First Offer		250 / linear foot	\$7
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2121531B1- -01-11	- Group 1: Sewer Cleaning only - 30 inch pipe diameter First Offer	\$5.00	125 / linear foot	\$62
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2121531B1- -01-12	Group 1: Cleaning of Retail Lift Station Wet Wells			No
Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2121531B1- -01-13	Group 1: Clean Obstruction or Blockage - First Offer	\$300.00	20 / hour	\$6,00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2121531B1- -01-14	Group 1: Urgent Call-Out, Mobilization/Demobilization - First Offer	\$150.00	2 / each	\$30
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2121531B1- -01-15	Group 1: Grout Leaking Joints in 6 to 12 inch pipe diameter			No
Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2121531B1- -01-16	Group 1: Grout Leaking Joints in 14 to 20 inch pipe diameter			No
Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2121531B1- -01-17	Group 1: Grout Leaking Joints in 24 to 30 inch pipe diameter			No
Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2121531B1- -01-18	Group 1: Grout Leaking Maintenance Access Structures, 0 to 6 foot Deep			No
Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2121531B1- -01-19	Group 1: Grout Leaking Maintenance Access Structures, 6 to 12 foot Deep			No
Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2121531B1- -01-20	Group 1: Grout Leaking Maintenance Access Structures, 12 foot and Deeper			No
Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2121531B1- -01-21	Group 1: Grout Leaking Lateral, up to 5 Feet from Main			No
Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2121531B1- -01-22	Group 1: Grout Leaking Lateral, up to 20 Feet from Main			No
Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2121531B1- -01-23	Group 1: Grout Leaking Lateral From Cleanout			No

-01-23

ning, relevising,		ISSIONETS		Page 19 of 20
Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2121531B1- -01-24	Group 1: Grout pipe in place for abandonment, 6 inch pipe diameter			No Bids
Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2121531B1- -01-25	Group 1: Grout pipe in place for abandonment, 8 inch pipe diameter			No Bids
Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2121531B1- -01-26	Group 1: Grout pipe in place for abandonment, 10 inch pipe diameter			No Bids
Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2121531B1- -01-27	Group 1: Grout pipe in place for abandonment, 12 inch pipe diameter			No Bids
Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2121531B1- -01-28	Group 1: Jet Cleaning Sewer Storm Drain Pipe, 12 to 24 inch pipe diameter - First Offer		1200 / linear foot	\$3,600.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2121531B1- -01-29	Group 1: Jet Cleaning Sewer Storm Drain Pipe, 27 to 36 inch pipe diameter - First Offer		125 / linear foot	\$437.50
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2121531B1- -01-30	Group 1: By-pass pumping of sewage			No Bids
Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2121531B1- -01-31	Group 1: Tankering			No Bids
Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2121531B1- -01-32	Group 1: Vacuum Truck, Regular Business Hours - First Offer		400 / hour	\$100,000.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2121531B1- -01-33	Group 1: Vacuum Truck, All Other Hours - First Offer	\$250.00	80 / hour	\$20,000.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2121531B1- -01-34	Group 1: Extra charge for vacuum hose, in excess of 30 feet			No Bids
Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2121531B1- -01-35	Group 1: Pressure Washing and Cleaning			No Bids
Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OPN2121531B1- -01-36	Group 1: Confined Space Entry Equipment			No Bids
Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:	×	

OPN2121531B1 - ning, Televising,	Broward Count County Comm		Exhibit 1 Page 20 of 20
OPN2121531B1- -01-37	Group 1: Laborer, Regular Business Hours		No Bio
Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:	
OPN2121531B1- -01-38	Group 1: Laborer, All Other Hours		No Bi
Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:	
OPN2121531B1- -01-39	Group 1: Certified Master Plumber, Regular Business Hours		No Bio
Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:	
OPN2121531B1- -01-40	Group 1: Apprentice Plumber, Regular Business Hours		No Bi
Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:	
OPN2121531B1- -01-41	Group 1: Furnish and Install Sod		No Bi
Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:	
			Lot Total: \$298,975.
Bid Allowance			\$60,000